Packaging units are not covered in this catalogue; please enquire with your supplier.536
Dynapro Soft-close ﻿
Full extension slide 40/70 kg
•	Excellent running characteristics
•	Fully synchronised slide technology
•	Soft-close damping system
•	Maximum lateral stability
•	Minimum drawer deflection

- Side adjustment ± 1.5 mm
- Depth adjustment + 3.5 mm (optional)
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension
slide Soft-close
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg 70 kg
Art. No. Art. No.
250 F130107790 –
270 F130107793 –
300 F130107796 –
320 F130107799 –
350 F130107802 –
380 F130107805 –
400 F130107808 –
420 F130107811 –
450 F130107814 F130107832
480 F130107817 -
500 F130107820 F130107838
520 F130107823 F130107841
550 F130107826 F130107844
580 – F130107847
600 F130107829 F130107850
650 – F130107853
700* – F130107856
750* – F130107859
* Load capacity 50 kg
2  �Dynapro 3D set
Front locking device (2D) and
adjustment adapter (1D), one left,

- �Depth adjustment + 3.5 mm
(4D set only)
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension
slide Soft-close
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg 70 kg
Art. No. Art. No.
250 F130107790 –
270 F130107793 –
300 F130107796 –
320 F130107799 –
350 F130107802 –
380 F130107805 –
400 F130107808 –
420 F130107811 –
450 F130107814 F130107832
480 F130107817 -
500 F130107820 F130107838
520 F130107823 F130107841
550 F130107826 F130107844
580 – F130107847
600 F130107829 F130107850
650 – F130107853
700* – F130107856
750* – F130107859
* Load capacity 50 kg
2a  �Dynapro 4D set
Front locking device (3D) and
adjustment adapter (1D), one left,

- �Front gap adjustment +3/-1 mm
(via Tipmatic Soft-close unit)
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension
slide Soft-close
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg 70 kg
Art. No. Art. No.
270 F130107793 –
300 F130107796 –
320 F130107799 –
350 F130107802 –
380 F130107805 –
400 F130107808 –
420 F130107811 –
450 F130107814 F130107832
480 F130107817 -
500 F130107820 F130107838
520 F130107823 F130107841
550 F130107826 F130107844
580 – F130107847
600 F130107829 F130107850
650 – F130107853
700* – F130107856
750* – F130107859
* Load capacity 50 kg
2  �Dynapro 3D set
Front locking device (2D) and
adjustment adapter (1D), one left,

- �Front gap adjustment + 1.5 mm
(via Tipmatic slide)
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension
slide Tipmatic
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg 60 kg
Art. No. Art. No.
250 F130117458 –
270 F130117459 –
300 F130117460 –
320 F130117461 –
350 F130117462 –
380 F130116955 –
400 F130117463 –
420 F130117464 –
450 F130117465 F130117470
480 F130117466 -
500 F130117467 F130117471
520 F130116956 F130116957
550 F130117468 F130117472
580 – F130117473
600 – F130116941
650 – F130117474
700* – F130117534
750* – F130117535
* Load capacity 50 kg
2  �Dynapro 3D set
Front locking device (2D) and
adjustment adapter (1D), one left,

•	Stepless self-locking of shelf on slide
•	Compatible with all Dynapro slides
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension slide Soft-
close for base panel mounting
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg
Art. No.
400 F130107878
450 F130107884
500 F130107890
550 F130107893
2  �Dynapro 1D set
Front locking device (1D) and shelf
clip, one left, one right
Art. No.

for Dynapro slides on the inner walls
of the double cabinet
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension
slide Soft-close
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg
Art. No.
270 F130107793
300 F130107796
320 F130107799
350 F130107802
380 F130107805
400 F130107808
420 F130107811
450 F130107814
480 F130107817
500 F130107820
520 F130107823
550 F130107826
600 F130107829
2  �Dynapro accessories
for double cabinet
Set: front locking device (2D) (4x),
adjustment adapter (2D) (2x) and

of standard Dynapro slides with Dynapro
for base panel mounting
ORDER INFORMATION
1  �Dynapro full extension
slide Soft-close
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg
Art. No.
400 F130107808
450 F130107814
500 F130107820
550 F130107826
2  �Dynapro full extension slide
Soft-close for base panel mounting
Set: one left, one right
NL
40 kg
Art. No.
400 F130107878
450 F130107884
500 F130107890
550 F130107893
3  �Dynapro 3D set
Front locking device (2D) and
adjustment adapter (1D), one left,
one right